Amount in
INR

Amount in
Foreign

Currency

 Amount in
INR

Secured Loans
USD 3.82 247.43 17.21 1,139.97 12.34 771.56
Accounts Payables
USD 0.41 26.86 0.10 0.00 0.36 22.67
JPY - - 0.52 0.30 1.82 0.95
Other Firm Commitments
USD 0.82 53.38 1.18 0.00 1.24 77.31
JPY - - 0.05 0.00 1.11 0.58

			�   The Company has booked INR USD Cross Currency Swap Contracts of USD 3.50 (March 31, 2016 : USD 3.50)
against the underlying INR borrowing of ̀  215.71 (March 31, 2016 : ` 215.71). Outstanding at the year end for the
same is INR borrowing is ` 25.09 and Currency Swap Contract amount is USD 0.41. The actual interest earned
on notional INR deposit, interest paid on notional USD borrowing, Exchange fluctuation on payment/ settlement
of principal amount and marked to market loss on USD exposure aggregating net gain / (loss) of ` 14.76 (March
31, 2016 : ` 0.25) are included under finance cost in note number 3.05 in Notes to the financial statements.

			   Foreign currency sensitivity
			�   1 % increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on loss before tax and on other

components of equity

Particulars Impact on loss before tax: Increase/(Decrease)
March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

1 % Increase 1 % Increase 1 % Decrease 1 % Decrease
USD  8.73 11.58 (8.73) (11.58)

Particulars Impact on other components of equity : (Increase)/Decrease
March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016

1 % Increase 1 % Increase 1 % Decrease 1 % Decrease
USD (8.73) (11.58) 8.73 11.58

(` in Crore unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report 2016-17 | 153

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CO

RPO
RATE

O
VERVIEW

BO
ARD O

F
DIRECTO

RS
NO

TICE O
F THE

ANNUAL G
ENERAL

M
EETING

DIRECTO
RS’

REPO
RT

M
ANAG

EM
ENT

DISCUSSIO
N &

ANALYSIS

REPO
RT O

N
CO

RPO
RATE

G
O

VERNANCE

STANDALO
NE

FINANCIAL
STATEM

ENTS

CO
NSO

LIDATED
FINANCIAL

STATEM
ENTS

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

		  b)	M arket Risk – Interest Rate
			�   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because

of changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk because the Company has
borrowed funds substantially at floating interest rates. The interest rate risk is managed by the Company by the
use of interest rate swap and by monitoring monthly cash flow which is reviewed by management to prevent loss
of interest.

			�   The exposure of the company’s borrowings to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

Particulars March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 April 1, 2015
Variable rate borrowings 823.08 1,315.55 861.22
Fixed rate borrowings 18.64 268.06 225.20

			�I   nterest rate sensitivity analysis
			�   The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates on the borrowings

at the end of the reporting period. For floating rate borrowings, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of
borrowing outstanding at the end of the reporting period was outstanding for whole of the year. A 100 basis point
increase or decrease is used when reporting interest rate risk internally to key management personnel.

Impact on loss: Increase
/(Decrease)

Impact on equity
(Increase)/Decrease

March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016 March 31, 2017 March 31, 2016
1 % Increase 1 % Increase 1 % Decrease 1 % Decrease

Interest rates - increase by 100 basis
points*

14.57 10.88 (14.57) (10.88)

Interest rates - decrease by 100 basis
points*

(14.57) (10.88) 14.57 10.88

			   * assuming all other variables as constant

			�   The sensitivity disclosed in the above table is attributable to variable interest rate borrowings and the interest
swaps. The above sensitivity analysis is based on a a reasonably possible change in the under-lying interest rate
of the Company’s borrowings in INR & USD (being the significant currencies in which it has borrowed funds),
while assuming all other variables (in particular foreign currency rates) to be constant.

(` in Crore unless otherwise stated)

154

Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

[…]

Outstanding receivable 272.00

4.24	 �There is an unclaimed share application money of ̀  29,375 (Amount in ̀ ) required to be transferred to Investor Education and
Protection Fund (IEPF). The Company is in process of transferring such amount to IEPF, in accordance with the provisions
of section 125 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereunder.

(` in Crore unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report 2016-17 | 167

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CO

RPO
RATE

O
VERVIEW

BO
ARD O

F
DIRECTO

RS
NO

TICE O
F THE

ANNUAL G
ENERAL

M
EETING

DIRECTO
RS’

REPO
RT

M
ANAG

EM
ENT

DISCUSSIO
N &

ANALYSIS

REPO
RT O

N
CO

RPO
RATE

G
O

VERNANCE

STANDALO
NE

FINANCIAL
STATEM

ENTS

CO
NSO

LIDATED
FINANCIAL

STATEM
ENTS

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

4.25	F irst time Ind AS adoption reconciliation
	 Reconciliation between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

Particulars Notes March 31, 2016
(End of last period presented

under previous GAAP)

April 1, 2015
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As per Ind
AS balance

sheet
ASSETS
Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and
Equipment

1 1,351.67 - 1,351.67 1,155.37 - 1,155.37

Capital Work In Progress 277.79 - 277.79 156.60 - 156.60
Investment Property - - - - - -
Goodwill 4.19 - 4.19 4.92 - 4.92
Other Intangible Assets 89.18 - 89.18 112.18 - 112.18
Intangible Assets under
Development

- - - - - -

Financial Assets - -
Investments 2 & 7 423.98 392.80 816.78 381.56 378.66 760.22
Trade Receivables 4 1.08 - 1.08 1.08 - 1.08
Loans 11 37.03 (5.32) 31.71 6.98 (1.83) 5.15
Others 5 83.04 (2.55) 80.49 124.82 (2.50) 122.32

Deferred Tax Assets (Net) - - - - - -
Other Non-Current Assets 138.57 (8.24) 130.33 84.12 (2.91) 81.21

Total Non-Current Assets 2406.53 376.69 2783.22 2027.63 371.42 2399.05
Current Assets

Inventories 18.17 - 18.17 6.02 - 6.02
Financial Assets - - -

Investments 3 - - - 89.11 0.19 89.30
Trade Receivables 4 372.80 (79.69) 293.11 302.20 (69.60) 232.60
Cash and Cash
Equivalents

27.20 - 27.20 20.41 - 20.41

Loans 11 35.06 - 35.06 12.08 - 12.08
Others 5 6.48 - 6.48 3.35 - 3.35

Non-current assets classified
as held for sale

0.47 - 0.47 0.48 - 0.48

Current Tax Assets (Net) 18.63 - 18.63 23.22 - 23.22
Other Current Assets 155.64 - 155.64 97.20 - 97.20

Total Current Assets 634.45 (79.69) 554.76 554.07 (69.41) 484.66
Total Assets 3,040.98 297.00 3,337.98 2,581.70 302.01 2,883.71
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity

Equity Share Capital 166.10 - 166.10 166.10 - 166.10
Other Equity 844.72 120.49 965.21 1,016.13 140.22 1,156.35

Total Equity 1,010.82 120.49 1,131.31 1,182.23 140.22 1,322.45
Non-Current Liabilities

Financial Liabilities
Borrowings 9 980.76 (10.15) 970.61 674.55 (4.95) 669.60
Other Financial Liabilities 19.81 - 19.81 14.97 14.97

Provisions 8 23.61 (3.74) 19.87 5.27 (0.68) 4.59
Other Non-Current Liabilities 2.65 - 2.65 - - -

Total Non-Current Liabilities 1,026.83 (13.89) 1,012.94 694.79 (5.63) 689.16

(` in Crore unless otherwise stated)

168

Hathway Cable and Datacom Limited

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Particulars Notes March 31, 2016
(End of last period presented

under previous GAAP)

April 1, 2015
(Date of transition)

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As per Ind
AS balance

sheet

Previous
GAAP*

Adjustments As per Ind
AS balance

sheet
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 198.85 - 198.85 99.17 - 99.17
Trade Payables 146.55 - 146.55 120.79 0.69 121.48
Other financial liabilities 6 & 10 519.05 3.12 522.17 404.86 3.24 408.10

Provisions 0.91 - 0.91 4.44 0.00 4.44
Other Current Liabilities 137.97 187.28 325.25 75.45 163.46 238.91
Current tax liabilities (Net) - - - - -
Total Current Liabilities 1003.33 190.40 1193.73 704.71 167.39 872.10
Total Equity and Liabilities 3,040.98 297.00 3,337.98 2,581.73 301.98 2,883.71

	R econciliation of Net profit / (loss) as reported under previous GAAP vis-a-vis Ind AS is as below

Particulars Notes Year Ended 31st March 16
(End of last period presented under previous GAAP)
Previous GAAP* Adjustments As per Ind AS

balance sheet
Revenue from Operations 12  1,178.82  (75.86)  1,102.96
Other Income 5,6,7,10 & 11  14.48  3.42  17.90
Total Income  1,193.30  (72.44)  1,120.86
EXPENSES
Pay Channel Cost 419.97 (50.73) 369.24
Other Operational Expenses 5 209.52 - 209.52
Employee Benefits Expense 8 & 13  82.39  (2.75)  79.64
Finance Cost 9  90.76  (1.27)  89.49
Depreciation, Amortization and Impairment 254.49  -   254.49
Other Expenses 270.46  -   270.46
Total Expenses  1,327.59  (54.75)  1,272.84
Profit / (loss) before Exceptional items
and Tax

 (134.29)  (17.69)  (151.98)

Prior Period Expenses  0.69  0.69 0.00
Exceptional Items  36.35  -   36.35
Profit / (Loss) before Tax  (171.33)  (17.00)  (188.33)
Tax Expense:

Current tax  -   -   -
Deferred tax  -   -   -

Profit/ (loss) for the year  (171.33)  (17.00)  (188.33)

(` in Crore unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report 2016-17 | 169

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
CO

RPO
RATE

O
VERVIEW

BO
ARD O

F
DIRECTO

RS
NO

TICE O
F THE

ANNUAL G
ENERAL

M
EETING

DIRECTO
RS’

REPO
RT

M
ANAG

EM
ENT

DISCUSSIO
N &

ANALYSIS

REPO
RT O

N
CO

RPO
RATE

G
O

VERNANCE

STANDALO
NE

FINANCIAL
STATEM

ENTS

CO
NSO

LIDATED
FINANCIAL

STATEM
ENTS

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	R econciliation of other equity March 31, 2016 and April 1,2015

Particulars Notes March 31, 2016
(End of last period

presented under
previous GAAP)

April 1, 2015
(Date of

transition)

Other Equity under Previous GAAP 844.72 1016.13
Increase / (Decrease):
Effect of Activation Income being deferred and amortised
over customer relationship period

12 (187.28) (163.46)

Effect of measuring financial instruments at fair value 2,3,5,6,7,9,10
& 11

387.46 393.41

Effect of expected credit loss 4 (79.69) (89.72)
Re-measurements of defined benefit plans 8 & 13 2.75 -
Other Comprehensive Income 8 & 13 (2.75) -
Other Equity as reported under Ind AS 965.21 1,156.35

	E ffect of Ind AS adoption on the statement of cash flows for the year ended March 31, 2016

Particulars Notes Year Ended 31 Mar 16 (End of last period
presented under previous GAAP)

Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS
Net cash flow from operating activities 181.03 - 181.03
Net cash flow from investing activities (640.73) - (640.73)
Net cash flow from financing activities 14 466.49 (8.65) 457.84
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 14 6.79 (8.65) (1.86)
Cash and cash equivalents at the April 1, 2015 14 20.41 (10.00) 10.41
Cash and Cash equivalents as at March 31, 2016 14 27.20 (18.65) 8.55

	 * The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purpose of this note

	 Foot notes for Ind AS adjustments

	N ote 1: Property, Plant and Equipment
	� The Company has availed the exemption available under Ind AS 101 to continue the carrying value for all of its Property,

Plant and Equipments and Intangibles recognised in the financial statements as at the date of transition to Ind AS, measured
as per the previous GAAP and use that as its deemed cost as at the date of transition.

	N ote 2: Non current investments - Investments in equity instruments